Invitation To Bid #22016 - Operations and Reservoir Roof Replacements
Bid Closing Date - March 24, 2021

Vendor

* Delta Innovative Services,

Inc *

** JR & CO., Inc. **

** Kaw Roofing & Sheet Metal
Inc. **

Item Code

Item Name

Item Description

Qty

Unit

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price Total Price

Unit Price Total Price

Line Item No. 1

39th Street Reservoir Pump
House

Provide for all labor,
equipment, materials, and
services required and as
specified for complete
removal of Existing Roofing
(Full Tear off), Soffit where
needed, Fascia, Gutters and
Downspouts. And installing
New Roofing Timberline 40+,
Soffit where needed, all New
Fascia Gutters and
Downspouts. At the 39 th
Street Reservoir Pump House.

Job

$26,000.00

$26,000.00

$30,865.00 $30,865.00

$22,895.00 $22,895.00

Line Item No. 2

35th Street Reservoir Pump
House

Provide for all labor,
equipment, materials, and
services required and as
specified for complete
removal of Existing Roofing
(Full Tear off), Gutters,
Downspouts and metal
Perimeter. And installing new
EPDM roofing System, Gutters,
Downspouts, and metal
Perimeter around roofing
Structure at the 35 th Street
Reservoir Pump House.

Job

$34,000.00

$34,000.00

$45,321.00 $45,321.00

$40,855.00 $40,855.00
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Line Item No. 3

Van Horn Reservoir Pump
House

Provide for all labor,
equipment, materials, and
services required and as
specified for complete
removal of Existing Roofing
(Full Tear off), Soffit where
needed, Fascia, Gutters and
Downspouts. And installing
New Roofing Timberline 40+,
Soffit where needed, all New
Fascia Gutters and
Downspouts or Complete in-
set Gutter restoration of
existing Gutters. Van Horn
Reservoir Pump House.

Job

$29,000.00

$29,000.00

$35,435.00

$35,435.00

$25,310.00

$25,310.00

Line Item No. 4

Complete removal of Existing
Roofing (Full Tear off), and
Sheet Metal Flashing

Provide for all labor,
equipment, materials, and
services required and as
specified for complete
removal of Existing Roofing
(Full Tear off), and Sheet
Metal Flashing. And Installing
New hot asphalt and gravel
surface roofing system and
Flashing.

Job

$172,000.00

$172,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$224,845.00

$224,845.00

Line Item No 5

Complete rebuild of 6 existing
Curbs on Lime Bin Roof

Provide for all labor,
equipment, materials, and
services required and as
specified
for complete rebuild of 6
existing Curbs on Lime Bin

Roof. MUST BE WATER TIGHT.

Job

$8,500.00

$8,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL

$269,500.00

* Delta Innovative Services, Inc recommended for award based on being the contractor which bid for all the requested line item services.
** JR & CO., Inc. and Kaw Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc. did not submit a full bid for all properties requested
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$111,621.00

$313,905.00
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