Invitation To Bid #22016 - Operations and Reservoir Roof Replacements Bid Closing Date - March 24, 2021

Vendor					* Delta Innovative Services, Inc *		** JR & CO., Inc. **		** Kaw Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc. **	
Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Line Item No. 1	39th Street Reservoir Pump House	Provide for all labor, equipment, materials, and services required and as specified for complete removal of Existing Roofing (Full Tear off), Soffit where needed, Fascia, Gutters and Downspouts. And installing New Roofing Timberline 40+, Soffit where needed, all New Fascia Gutters and Downspouts. At the 39 th Street Reservoir Pump House.	1	dol	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,865.00	\$30,865.00	\$22,895.00	\$22,895.00
Line Item No. 2	35th Street Reservoir Pump House	Provide for all labor, equipment, materials, and services required and as specified for complete removal of Existing Roofing (Full Tear off), Gutters, Downspouts and metal Perimeter. And installing new EPDM roofing System, Gutters, Downspouts, and metal Perimeter around roofing Structure at the 35 th Street Reservoir Pump House.	1	Job	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$45,321.00	\$45,321.00	\$40,855.00	\$40,855.00

Line Item No. 3	Van Horn Reservoir Pump	Provide for all labor,	1	Job	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$35,435.00	\$35,435.00	\$25,310.00	\$25,310.00
	House	equipment, materials, and								
		services required and as								
		specified for complete								
		removal of Existing Roofing								
		(Full Tear off), Soffit where								
		needed, Fascia, Gutters and								
		Downspouts. And installing								
		New Roofing Timberline 40+,								
		Soffit where needed, all New								
		Fascia Gutters and								
		Downspouts or Complete in-								
		set Gutter restoration of								
		existing Gutters. Van Horn								
		Reservoir Pump House.								
Line Item No. 4	Complete removal of Existing	Provide for all labor,	1	Job	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$224,845.00	\$224,845.00
	Roofing (Full Tear off), and	equipment, materials, and								
	Sheet Metal Flashing	services required and as								
		specified for complete								
		removal of Existing Roofing								
		(Full Tear off), and Sheet								
		Metal Flashing. And Installing								
		New hot asphalt and gravel								
		surface roofing system and								
		Flashing.								
Line Item No 5	Complete rebuild of 6 existing	Provide for all labor,	1	Job	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Curbs on Lime Bin Roof	equipment, materials, and	-		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				,	
		services required and as								
		specified								
		for complete rebuild of 6								
		existing Curbs on Lime Bin								
		Roof. MUST BE WATER TIGHT.								
OTAL						\$269,500.00)	\$111,621.00)	\$313,905.0

* Delta Innovative Services, Inc recommended for award based on being the contractor which bid for all the requested line item services.

** JR & CO., Inc. and Kaw Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc. did not submit a full bid for all properties requested